

14 October 2024

Commencement of Rights Trading on ASX ASX: ATVR

Activeport Group Limited (**ATV** or the **Company**) is pleased to advise that the rights to the Company's Renounceable Rights Issue announced on 10 October 2024 (**Rights Issue**) have commenced trading today under the ASX code ATVR.

Under the Rights Issue timetable, rights trading will end on Friday, 25 October 2024.

ATV shareholders who do not wish to exercise their rights pursuant to the Rights Issue can offer their rights for sale on the ASX under ASX code ATVR to other investors who may wish to subscribe for ATV securities pursuant to the Rights Issue.

About Activeport

Activeport offers self-service portals and on-demand services to telecommunications providers globally. Activeport's orchestration software accelerates 'time to revenue' while improving customer satisfaction. The software automates Data Centre and Cloud provider connections, using a single pane for ordering, provisioning, billing, and support, to enhance overall business efficiency. Based in Australia, Activeport partners with some of the world's leading telecommunications companies to automate and improve delivery of services.

For more information, please visit <u>www.activeport.com.au</u>

Investor relations Activeport Group Ltd Investor.relations@activeport.com.au Media relations Lisa Jones, Activeport Group Ltd

lisa.jones@activeport.com.au

www.linkedin.com/company/activeport-group-ltd

Activeport Group Ltd Level 28, 140 St Georges Terrace, Perth WA 6000 ABN: 24 636 569 634

This announcement has been authorised for release by the Board of Activeport Group Ltd.